		D HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE & I	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NC	<u>). 0938-0391</u>
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		· /	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY	
34G020		B. WING			C 10/05/2020		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ROUSE'S	GROUP HOME				49 NC 135 ONEVILLE, NC 27048		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		w o	000			
W 104	Intake # NC00170127, NC00166622 GOVERNING BODY CFR(s): 483.410(a)(1)			04			
		nust exercise general policy, g direction over the facility.					
	Based on observation governing body and n exercise general polic	cy and operating direction ing to ensure environmental					
	3:45 PM revealed envicond collection of broken its home on the lawn of the revealed a non-operativation of the lawn of the revealed a non-operativation of the lid of the groutdoor sink with rust on top to sit collected home lawn. Continues environment of the grout table with collected different table with collected different table with collected different table with collected different table on the from the grout table on the from table on the grout table on tab	f the outdoor property of the					
	the top of the group h	aled a broken lantern light at ome driveway. Observation			TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	`, ´		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		34G020	B. WING _			10/05/2020		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ROUSE'S	GROUP HOME				949 NC 135 TONEVILLE, NC 27048			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			x	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
W 104	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		W 2					
	investigation dated 10	0/1/20. Review of the revealed an allegation that						

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 922506

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G020	B. WING _			C 10/05/2020		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ROUSE'S	GROUP HOME				9 NC 135 ONEVILLE, NC 27048			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE G CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 227	Continued From page 2 Review of records for client #1 on 10/5/20 revealed an ISP dated of 6/25/20 with a diagnosis that included: moderate intellectual disability, disruptive mood disorder, borderline personality		W 2	27				
	and conduct disorder. Further record review revealed a behavior support plan (BSP) dated 5/31/20 with target behaviors of property							
	destruction, inappropriate verbal behavior, self-injurious behavior, elopement, physical aggression and crisis behavior with suicidal							
	ideation. Review of a psychological assessment for client #1 dated 10/17/19 revealed the client to sometimes lie to obtain things, favors or to avoid obligations; sometimes lies to get out of trouble							
	and sometimes lies to	0						
	Interview with the facility qualified intellectual disability professional (QIDP) on 10/5/20 revealed the internal investigation initiated 10/1/20 was still							
	open and findings had not been concluded. Continued interview with the QIDP revealed after client #1 made the allegation against staff A,							
	there were no observ relative to the allegati							
	far, not confirmed any towards client #1 by a	/ observation of abuse						
	history of not telling the had caused past issue	ne truth and this behavior						
	#1's identified behavion truths had not been in	or of telling stories or half included in client #1's BSP						
W 249	and guidelines to add been omitted. PROGRAM IMPLEMI	ress the behavior had also	W 2	49				
	CFR(s): 483.440(d)(1							

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0.0938-0391		
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 10/05/2020			
		34G020	B. WING						
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
ROUSE'S	GROUP HOME				949 NC 135 ITONEVILLE, NC 27048				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)				
W 249	Continued From page	3	w :	249					
	each client must rece treatment program co interventions and ser and frequency to sup	ndividual program plan, ive a continuous active							
	Based on review of r individual support pla sufficient intervention interdisciplinary team	not met as evidenced by: ecords and interviews, the n (ISP) failed to include s, as identified by the (IDT), to address behavior 1 sampled client (#1). The							
	client #1 alleged staff review of the internal #1 to have had a beh that resulted in the cli fixture in the driveway client then used a pie	revealed an internal D/1/20. Review of the revealed an allegation that A slapped her. Further investigation revealed client avior incident on 9/30/20 ent breaking a lantern light y of the group home that the ce of glass to cut herself. ealed client #1 was taken to room and treated with							
	record review reveale with a diagnosis that	ate of 5/25/20. Continued ad an ISP dated of 6/25/20							

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 922506

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	2: 10/16/2020 1 APPROVED 2: 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		34G020	B. WING			C 10/05/2020	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
ROUSE'S	GROUP HOME			949 NC 135 STONEVILLE, NC 27048			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	Further record review support plan (BSP) da behaviors of property verbal behavior, self-i elopement, physical a behavior with suicidal Review of internal doo #1's behaviors reveal hospitalized on 7/21/2 Further review of doc behavior dates of 7/20 include multiple bx's of aggression and proper Interview with the faci disabilities profession administrator on 10/50 identified the need for client #1 to support cl severity of behaviors. QIDP and facility adm coordinate with outsic and DSS, regarding a cover the need for inc #1. Subsequent inter confirmed increased s the IDT, had not been	and conduct disorder. revealed a behavior ated 5/31/20 with target destruction, inappropriate njurious behavior, aggression and crisis ideations. cumentation relative to client ed the client to have been 20 by IVC for aggression. umentation revealed 020, 8/2020 and 9/2020 to of elopement, physical erty destruction. lity qualified intellectual al (QIDP) and facility /20 revealed the facility had r increased supervision of ient safety due to the Further interview with the sinistrator verified efforts to le services, the local MCO on enhanced rate of pay to reased supervision of client view with the QIDP supervision, as identified by i identified in client #1's BSP ntion or prevention measure	W 249				

Facility ID: 922506

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5